and approves the Reimbursement of Project Expenditures resolution. 

ART BUILDING CONSTRUCTION, UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MAINE 
The University of Maine System, acting through the University of Southern Maine (USM), requests 
authorization to expend up to fifteen million, one hundred thousand dollars ($15,100,000) for a Guaranteed 
Maximum Price (GMP) agreement with Great Falls Construction (Great Falls or Developer) for the 
construction of a new art building on the Gorham campus. One hundred thousand of this agreement is for 
the installation of a highly visible, ground-level solar array funded by gift funds specifically donated for the

[...]

Trustees present and by roll call vote, the Board of Trustees accepted the recommendation of the 
Finance, Facilities, and Technology Committee, and authorized The University of Maine System 
acting through the University of Southern Maine (USM) to expend up to fifteen million and one 
hundred thousand dollars ($15,100,000) for a Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) agreement with 
Great Falls Construction for the construction of a new Art Building on the Gorham campus. 

Additionally, the Board accepts the recommendation of the Finance, Facilities, and Technology 
Committee and authorizes the University of Maine System to issue an internal loan for up to